Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

10-19-2006

RTMENT OF COMMERCE itent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	atent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ASSESSMENT OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
TRADE	103323782
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KCI NEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: KCI LICENSING, INC.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership	Street Address: 8023 VANTAGE DR.
✓ Corporation- State: DELAWARE	City: SAN ANTONIO
Other	State: TEXAS
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 78230
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) JULY 30, 1999	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship U.S.A.
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,034,556
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): EXTREMITY PUMP (Reg. Date: February 24, 1976)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Julie A. Gillespie</u>	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address.	7. Fotal fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8023.Vantage Dr	Enclosed
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>210-255-4418</u> Fax Number: <u>210-255-6969</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>500326</u>
Email Address: julie gillespie@kci1.com	Authorized User Name Kinetic Concepts, Inc.
00: 1	
1 Sception D. Scruet	12 October 2006 Date
Style D. Sudi Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1034556

00000006 500326 10/18/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0885**

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KCI NEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

KCI LICENSING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

KCI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") are:
- (a) KCI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Licensing"); and
- (b) KCI New Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("KCINT").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is KCI Licensing, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Licensing shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the registered office of Licensing at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Licensing on request and without cost to any stockholder of Licensing or KCINT.
- 7. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Central Time, on August 1, 1999.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0886

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KCI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by Martin J. Landon, its Treasurer, on the 29th day of July, 1999.

KCI LICENSING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Martin J. Landon, Treasurer

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

INC ..., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "KCI NEW TECHNOLOGIES

WITH AND INTO "KCI LICENSING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KCI LICENSING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

9895776

AUTHENTICATION:

07-30-99

991315470

8100M

3074314

RECORDED: 10/17/2006

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0888